

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13456/2007

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K. RAJESWARI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Sureshan,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has to file process fee within two weeks without fail. Office is directed to issue notice as per earlier order.

List the matter on 7.5.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar