

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13456/2007

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K. RAJESWARI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.
for Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has to file the process fee, before 10 th May,
2008.

If it is not filed before 10 th May, 2008, list the matter
before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for appropriate orders
regarding non-prosecution against the unserved respondent.

If process fee is filed before 10 th May, 2008, issue notice at
the earliest and list the matter on 17th July, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar