

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   A S H O K   M E N O N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13456/2007

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

V.K. RAJESWARI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 25/02/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Sureshan, Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Moonis Abbasi, Adv.

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 2 has not been served.

Counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to file application for deleting the name of Respondent No.2 but he has not taken steps so far.

The Counsel is directed to take steps within two weeks, failing which the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution.

In case of compliance, await service and the matter be listed on 26.3.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG